
FY24 ECMS Clubs

Day of Week Time  Club Sponsor Club Sponsor Email Description of Club Special Info

Monday AM Yearbook Mrs. Shuhaiber Salam.Shuhaiber@palmbeachschools.org
Students learn the fundamental skills in research, copy-writing, 

photography, theme development and design required to produce an 
annual publication.

Monday AM/PM Best Buddies Ms. Felson Ashley.Felsen@palmbeachschools.org

Best Buddies is an international organization that promotes 
opportunities for one-to-one friendships and inclusion for people with 
disabilities. Students are matched with another student at Emerald 
Cove to be their buddy throughout the school year. This is a great 
opportunity to meet some new people. We do all kinds of activities 

like movie nights, crafts, games, pizza parties, donuts and more! We 
also have the West Palm Beach Buddy Walk in the spring!

Meets 1st Monday of Month in AM and 3rd Monday of Month in PM

Tuesday PM ELA Academic Games Mrs. Glynn Lynette.Glynn@palmbeachschools.org Compete against other schools within the district in academic games 
for ELA

Tuesday AM Battle of the Books Mrs. Yuzenas Amy.Yuzenas@palmbeachschools.org Increase reading enthusiasm and teamwork

Tuesday AM First Priority Mr. Butz Craig.Butz@palmbeachschools.org

Club will meet  the spiritual, mental health, social , and academic 
needs of students. Students will communicate, bond, and contribute 
to needs of the school; providing a place of learning, connecting, and 

outreach.Club is designed to be student led, therefore students 
practice leadership skills.

Wednesday PM STEM Mr. Horvath James.Horvath@palmbeachschools.org Introduction to STEM concepts.

Thursday AM Student Govt Mrs. Welz / Mrs. Hollister Lisa.Welz@palmbeachschools.org Students will focus on promoting school spirit and community 
service.

Thursday AM NJHS Ms. Licht Kristen.Licht@palmbeachschools.org National Junior Honor Society - Invite Only (GPA/Applicaton) - 
Focuses on Community Service Invite Only (1st and 3rd Thursday of the Month)

Thursday AM Marketing/PR Club Ms. Licht Kristen.Licht@palmbeachschools.org Students will promote ECMS through videos and pictures shared on 
our Facebook page, website, and other social medias. 2nd and 4th Thursday of the Month

Thursday AM Special Olympics Mrs. Hanson Kristen.Hanson@palmbeachschools.org

This club will allow ESE Students to prepare and compete in a 
variety of different soprts throughout the year. It encourages non 

disabled peers to help them train, cheer them on and compete along 
side them at county, area and state competitions. 

Also we will work together to host school wide awareness events to 
prompte accecptance of students with special needs.

Thursday PM FBLA Mrs. Shuhaiber Salam.Shuhaiber@palmbeachschools.org
FBLA inspires and prepares students to become community-minded 

business leaders in a global society through relevant career 
preparation and leadership experiences

Thursday PM Sewing Club Mrs. Orwig / Mrs. Solernou Lisa.Orwig@palmbeachschools.org

Our Sewing Club has the purpose of share some sewing and Art & 
Craft skills to the students at the same time they are learning 

something for their future lives. It is a time to learn from others, 
follow instructions, work in teams, and deliver a positive message or 

samples of our work to school and family members. 

Thursday PM Drama Club Mrs. Glynn Lynette.Glynn@palmbeachschools.org
Students will learn about all aspects of the theater including acting, 
scenery, stage crew, and technology as well as put on short plays, 

monologues, etc.

Friday AM Morning Mile Mrs. Hanson Kristen.Hanson@palmbeachschools.org
It will provide all students with an oportunity to gather for friendship, 
fellowship and exercise before school. Students will engage in fun 

games and activities that promote being active and moving.

Friday AM Pirate Press Mrs. Welz  Lisa.Welz@palmbeachschools.org Students will write news articles about school, staff, and student-
related issues.

Friday AM Campus Life Mrs. Cook Alyson.Cook@palmbeachschools.org It will provide all students with an oportunity to gather for friendship, 
fellowship and exercise.

Friday AM Cursive Club Mrs. Hessler Sioban.Hessler@palmbeachschools.org

Students will learn how letters are formed to be able to read and 
write in cursive. They will be able to create their own personal 

signature in cursive and read the Constitution and other documents, 
which were written in cursive.

Friday AM FFEA Mrs. Raos Rachel.Raos@palmbeachschools.org

Future Florida Educators of America - students become aware of 
careers in education and nuture their interest in teaching as a career.   

Students will lean leadership skils and compete against other 
chapters fo FFEA.


